
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Cooperative Middle School 46 56:16 11:16 6:03 1:29 1-3-9-10-24-30-34 1-3-9-10-23-27-29

2 Rundlett Middle School 47 56:31 11:19 6:04 1:12 2-4-7-17-19-20-23 2-4-7-16-18-19-22

3 Dover MS 63 57:44 11:33 6:12 1:08 6-11-12-14-22-38-39 6-11-12-13-21-31-32

4 Londonderry Middle School 75 58:50 11:46 6:19 1:34 5-15-16-18-25-26-29 5-14-15-17-24-25-26

5 Keene Middle School 119 1:01:12 12:15 6:34 1:52 8-21-32-35-40-50-54 8-20-28-30-33-34-35

DNP Hudson Memorial School 51:38 12:55 6:56 13-44-49-64 4 Runners

2025 NH D-I Middle School X-C Championships
Hopkinton Fairgrounds

Race 1 - Boys 3k - 3K
10/19/2025 - 10:30 AM

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Alex Hodsdon 8 Cooperative Middle

School
10:43.41 1

2 Theodore Clemans 7 Rundlett Middle
School

10:46.21 2

3 Tucker McIver 7 Cooperative Middle
School

10:51.19 3

4 Sean Fennessy 6 Rundlett Middle
School

10:52.14 4

5 Landon Barczak 7 Londonderry Middle
School

10:53.84 5

6 Russell Glode 8 Dover MS 11:00.00 6
7 Joel Giordano 7 Rundlett Middle

School
11:00.51 7

8 Colton Hubbard 8 Keene Middle School 11:01.08 8
9 Nolan Goldrick 8 Cooperative Middle

School
11:06.02 9

10 Reid Vardakis 6 Cooperative Middle
School

11:22.90 10

11 Oliver White 8 Dover MS 11:26.48 11
12 Hendrick Stender 7 Dover MS 11:27.19 12
13 Eli Erickson 8 Hudson Memorial

School
11:32.43

14 Carter Riker 6 Dover MS 11:41.84 13
15 Sawyer McPherson 8 Londonderry Middle

School
11:41.88 14

16 Carson Presher 8 Londonderry Middle
School

11:52.61 15

17 Louis D'Ambruoso 7 Rundlett Middle
School

11:53.22 16

18 Lawson Kelleher 8 Londonderry Middle
School

11:54.06 17

19 Caleb Wing 7 Rundlett Middle
School

11:57.95 18

20 Kallan Little 7 Rundlett Middle
School

12:03.86 19

21 Wyatt Brown 8 Keene Middle School 12:03.94 20
22 Alex Scott 6 Dover MS 12:07.57 21
23 Grady Piper 7 Rundlett Middle

School
12:09.35 22

24 Matthew Dunn 8 Cooperative Middle
School

12:11.99 23

25 Alexander Berlien 8 Londonderry Middle
School

12:27.12 24

Race 1 - Boys 3k - 3K
10/19/2025 - 10:30 AM

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
26 Lukas Jonesinski 6 Londonderry Middle

School
12:27.52 25

27 James Wolcott 7 Rundlett Middle
School

12:29.82

28 Montgomery Bretton 8 Rundlett Middle
School

12:30.21

29 Jacob Gray 6 Londonderry Middle
School

12:32.13 26

30 Owen McCarthy 7 Cooperative Middle
School

12:35.42 27

31 James Ward 6 Londonderry Middle
School

12:35.45

32 Grady Sullivan 8 Keene Middle School 12:35.71 28
33 Simon Desmarais 7 Rundlett Middle

School
12:35.90

34 Fintan Carroll 6 Cooperative Middle
School

12:36.36 29

35 Dexter Kossayda 8 Keene Middle School 12:37.88 30
36 Charles Peterson 6 Londonderry Middle

School
12:38.70

37 Calvin Ingram 6 Rundlett Middle
School

12:41.28

38 Corey Kamil 8 Dover MS 12:47.21 31
39 Elliot Froburg 6 Dover MS 12:50.38 32
40 Noah Jones 8 Keene Middle School 12:52.95 33
41 Orson

O'Shaughnessy
7 Rundlett Middle

School
12:56.12

42 William Thongsavath 7 Dover MS 12:56.54
43 Jacob Bishop 8 Cooperative Middle

School
12:57.20

44 Andrew Barrett 7 Hudson Memorial
School

12:57.61

45 Liam Hocking 6 Londonderry Middle
School

12:59.87

46 Ayden Wolford 8 Rundlett Middle
School

13:00.32

47 Noah Miller 8 Rundlett Middle
School

13:01.29

48 Nicholas Vadala 6 Cooperative Middle
School

13:02.63

49 Zachary Patmos 7 Hudson Memorial
School

13:07.29

50 Carter Summers 8 Keene Middle School 13:14.74 34
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51 Brody Davis 8 Londonderry Middle

School
13:19.51

52 Gavin Hunt 6 Londonderry Middle
School

13:21.01

53 James Presher 6 Londonderry Middle
School

13:22.96

54 Flynn Luscombe 7 Keene Middle School 13:25.20 35
55 Elias Hall 7 Keene Middle School 13:27.12
56 Ovi Sabadis 7 Rundlett Middle

School
13:28.07

57 Cameron Smith 8 Rundlett Middle
School

13:30.57

58 Gavin Gillespie 6 Londonderry Middle
School

13:30.92

59 Noah Phillips 8 Londonderry Middle
School

13:38.24

60 Amory Durmer 7 Rundlett Middle
School

13:38.27

61 Dominic
Sebourn-Defeo

7 Dover MS 13:42.01

62 Samuel Sackman 8 Rundlett Middle
School

13:50.44

63 Brady Fontaine 6 Rundlett Middle
School

13:57.10

64 Kelson Cox 8 Hudson Memorial
School

13:59.93

65 Phinehas Mckinney 6 Rundlett Middle
School

14:01.40

66 Evan Allberg 7 Rundlett Middle
School

14:01.79

67 Ian Ortiz Solen 7 Londonderry Middle
School

14:09.80

68 Cedar Peace 7 Rundlett Middle
School

14:14.05

69 Felix Gary 7 Rundlett Middle
School

14:14.19

70 William Dietel 7 Rundlett Middle
School

14:15.31

71 Miles Holt 6 Rundlett Middle
School

14:19.04

72 Sam White 8 Londonderry Middle
School

14:28.65

73 Aiden Coon 7 Rundlett Middle
School

14:30.70

Race 1 - Boys 3k - 3K
10/19/2025 - 10:30 AM
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
74 Arin Saktanaset 8 Londonderry Middle

School
14:40.00

75 Royce Colon 8 Londonderry Middle
School

14:40.90

76 Ian Weinberg 6 Rundlett Middle
School

14:49.05

77 Colby Bonnell 6 Londonderry Middle
School

15:05.63

78 Griffin Moskal 7 Londonderry Middle
School

15:27.57

79 Oliver Goff 8 Dover MS 15:28.55
80 Callan Granfield 8 Dover MS 15:40.13
81 Clark Hartman 7 Rundlett Middle

School
16:06.59

82 Nikolas Shaw 6 Dover MS 16:09.94
83 Darwin DeVoy 5 Dover MS 16:14.80
84 Lincoln Yunker 5 Dover MS 16:25.20
85 Raymond Blethen 8 Londonderry Middle

School
16:34.36

86 Henry White 6 Dover MS 16:59.36
87 Kolton Tanis 6 Londonderry Middle

School
16:59.55

88 Sergio Hinchos 5 Dover MS 18:06.66
89 Leo Teragni 7 Rundlett Middle

School
18:17.04

90 Baine Stripto 6 Dover MS 19:09.68
91 Mudasir Rahmani 6 Londonderry Middle

School
19:10.64

92 Easa Johannessen 6 Dover MS 21:22.91
93 Noah Kahn 8 Dover MS 22:48.34
94 Jayden Griffin 8 Keene Middle School 23:42.26
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